

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 202 OF 2007

JYOTSANA SHARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV SHARDA
(for restoration)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the application for restoration is allowed. Let the Transfer Petition be restored to its original number and be listed for final disposal next week.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master