

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 202 OF 2007

JYOTSANA SHARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV SHARDA Respondent(s)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

From a communication of today's date received from the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, it appears that the next date for mediation is fixed on 27th November, 2008.

Accordingly, let this matter stand adjourned till 4th December, 2008.

Let this communication be kept on record.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master